



HAZARDOUS MATERIAL NOTE: THE SERVICES PROVIDED BY MHE, INCLUDING ALL WORK DEPICTED ON MHE PLANS, DO NOT INCLUDE SERVICES RELATED TO THE IDENTIFICATION, CONTROLS OR HANDLING OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INCLUDING SUCH MATERIALS AS ASBESTOS AND LEAD PAINT. ALL TESTING, IDENTIFICATION, ABATEMENT, CONTROLS, AND HANDLING OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN BY A HAZARDOUS MATERIAL CONSULTANT AND CERTIFIED PROFESSIONALS. IF SUCH MATERIALS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED, CONTRACTOR WILL COMMUNICATE DIRECTLY WITH HAZARDOUS MATERIAL PROFESSIONAL FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK ON OR ADJACENT TO SAID MATERIALS. IF UNIDENTIFIED MATERIALS OF CONCERN ARE ENCOUNTERED WHILE UNDERTAKING THE WORK SHOWN HEREON, CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ENGINEER AND OWNER, AND SHALL OBTAIN DIRECTION FROM THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL CONSULTANT PRIOR TO THE CONTINUATION OF WORK



INVOLVING SUSPECTED MATERIAL.

UDig NY must be contacted prior to any excavation or demolition (Dial 811 or www.udigny.org)

UNAUTHORIZED ADDITION OR ALTERATION OF THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209(2) OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.

ALL PRODUCTION & INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHT RESERVED ©

TOWN OF NEWBURGH ROSETON AREA WATER MAIN **EXTENSION**

1496 Rte. 300 NEWBURGH, N.Y. ZIP 12550

ROSETON AREA DISTRICT **EXTENSION** PLAN

REVISIONS		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	DATE
ISSUED DA	ATE: 21 March, 2024	4
DESIGN BY	<i>Υ</i> : -	

DRAWN BY: J.R.J. CHECKED BY: P.J.H. P.J.H.

REVIEWED BY:

DELAWARE AQUEDUCT

PROJECT # 24-105

GRAPHIC SCALE 1 inch = 300 feet